

Court No. - 10

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 22965 of 2023

Petitioner :- Committee Of Management Shri Bhawareswar
Purva Madhyamik Vidyalaya

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Uma Nath Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. By the impugned order dated 13.06.2023 the State Government has rejected the petitioner's claim of its inclusion in the grant-in-aid list of the State Government.
3. All the respondents are represented by learned Standing Counsel.
- 4 The respondents may file counter affidavit within six weeks. Thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week.
5. List this case on 06.09.2023.

Order Date :- 17.7.2023

Satish