

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 22965 of 2023

Petitioner :- Committee Of Management Shri Bhawareswar
Purva Madhyamik Vidyalaya

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Uma Nath Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned.

List on **07.02.2025**.

Order Date :- 8.1.2025

NS