



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 22965 of 2023

Committee Of Management Shri Bhawareswar
Purva Madhyamik VidyalayaPetitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 OthersRespondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Uma Nath Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 38

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.

As prayed, list on 24.04.2026.

(Siddharth Nandan,J.)

April 9, 2026
piyush